
 
 

Council of School Leaders 2022-23 
Leadership Team 

Rob Fisher – COSL Chairperson 
191 Harcourt Street 
Winnipeg, MB R3J 3H2 
(w) 204-837-3044  
(c) 204-679-6207 
email: cosl@mbteach.org  

 

Jude Guzzi (Winnipeg) 
Robertson School 
(w) 204-589-4745 
email: jguzzi@wsd1.org   

 

Christopher Hicks (Red River Valley) 
École Héritage Immersion 
(w) 204-433-3460 
email: chicks@rrvsd.ca  

 

Donna Johnston (Thompson) 
R.D. Parker Collegiate  
(w) 204-677-6200 
email: djohnston@mysterynet.mb.ca   

 

Gisèle Mospanchuk (Winnipeg) 
Tyndall Park Community School  
(w) 204-633-0065 
email: gmospanchuk@wsd1.org  

 

Tracy Vanstone (Portage la Prairie) 
École Crescentview School 
(w) 204-857-3475 
email: tracy.vanstone@plpsd.net   

 

Directors by COSL Region 
Brandon (1 Director) 

1. Angela Voutier – Director 
Linden Lane School 
(w) 204-729-3260 
email: voutier.angela@bsd.ca  
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DSFM (1 Director) 
1. Rémi Lemoine – Director  

Collège Louis-Riel 
(w) 204-878-9399 
email: remi.lemoine@dsfm.mb.ca  

 

Alternate : Kathy Marion  
École régionale Saint-Jean-Baptiste 
(w) 204-758-3501 
email: kathy.marion@dsfm.mb.ca 

Interlake (3 Directors) – 2 Vacant 
Locals: Evergreen, Interlake, Sunrise, Lord Selkirk, Whiteshell, Lakeshore 

1.  Jeff Levesque – Director (Interlake) 
École Stonewall Centennial School 
(w) 204-467-5502 
email: jlevesque@isd21.mb.ca  

 

2. VACANT – Director 

 

3. VACANT – Director 

 

Contact: Krista Borgfjord – (Evergreen) 
Arborg Collegiate 
(w) 204-376-2605 
email: krista.borgfjord@esd.ca  

 

Contact: Kim Lemoine (Lord Selkirk) 
Robert Smith School 
(w) 204-482-3677 
email: klemoine@lssd.ca 

 

Contact: VACANT (Whiteshell) 

 

Contact: Robert Pankratz (Sunrise) 
Richland School  
(w) 204-866-3293 
email: rpankratz@sunrisesd.ca 

 

Contact: Alann Fraser (Lakeshore)  
Alf Cuthbert School   
(w) 204-768-2396 
email: frasera@lakeshoresd.mb.ca   
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Louis Riel (2 Directors) 
1. Joanne Decruyenaere – Director 

École Howden School 
(w) 204-257-0656 
email: joanne.decruyenaere@lrsd.net  

 

2. Wayne Davies – Director 
Nelson McIntyre Collegiate  
(w) 204-237-0219 
email: wayne.davies@lrsd.net  

Midwest (2 Directors) 
Locals: Park West, Rolling River, Beautiful Plains, Pine Creek, Sandy Bay 

1. Chad Stiles – Director (Rolling River) 
Forrest Elementary 
(w) 204-728-7674 
email: cstiles@rrsd.mb.ca  

 

2. Brenda Grabowski – Director (Park West) 
Waywayseecappo School (K-8) 
(w) 204-859-2811 
email: bsikora@pwsd.ca 

 

Contact: Allen Hanke (Beautiful Plains) 
Hazel M. Kellington School 
(w) 204-476-2323 
 email: ahanke@bpsd.mb.ca  

 

Contact: Garry Strick (Pine Creek) 
William Morton Collegiate Institute  
(w) 204-385-2845 
email: gstrick@pcsdonline.ca 

 

Contact: VACANT (Sandy Bay) 

Northern East (2 Directors) 
Locals: Thompson, Frontier East (Area 1, 3 & 5), Nelson House 

1. Jonathan Wamboldt – Director (Thompson) 
École Riverside School 
(w) 204-677-6115 
email: Jwamboldt@mysterynet.mb.ca  

 

2. Jacki Ludgate – Director (Frontier East) 
Gillam School 
(w) 204-652-2193 
email: jacki.ludgate@fsdnet.ca  
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N/A: Nelson House 

Northern West (1 Director) 
Locals: Kelsey, Frontier West (2 & 4), Flin Flon 

1. Kelly Wadelius – Director (Kelsey) 
Scott Bateman Middle School  
(w) 204-623-3411 
email: wadelius@ksd.mb.ca   

 

Trevor Lane – Alternate Director (Kelsey) 
Margaret Barbour Collegiate Institute 
(w) (204) 623-3485 
email: tlane@ksd.mb.ca  

 

Contact: Dodie Johnston (Frontier West 4) 
Cranberry Portage Elementary  
(w) 204-472-3250 
email: Dodie.Johnston@fsdnet.ca  

  

Contact: Laurie Fourre (Frontier West 2) 
Grand Rapids School 
(w) 204-639-2451 
email: Laurie.fourre@fsdnet.ca  

 

Contact: Jodi Pawlachuk (Flin Flon) 
Many Faces Education Center  
(w) 204-687-9718 
email: jpawlachuk@ffsd.mb.ca 

North West (1 Director) 
Locals: Mountain View, Swan Valley, Turtle River 

1. Marc Kujanpaa - Director (Swan Valley) 
Heyes Elementary 
(w) 204-734-3385 
email: mkujanpaa@svsd.ca 

 

Contact: Rhonda Buchanan (Turtle River) 
Ste. Rose School 
Box 129  
Ste. Rose du lac, MB R0L 1S0 
(w) 204-447-2088 
email: Rbuchanan@trsd.ca  
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 Contact: Gord Wood (Mountain View) 
Mackenzie Middle school 
212-1st Street NE 
Dauphin, MB R7N 1B7 
(w) 204-638-3323 
email: gord.wood@mvsd.ca 

Pembina Trails (2 Directors) 
1. Brenda Stewart – Director 

École Saint-Avila 
633 Patricia Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB R3T 3A8  
(w) 204-269-5677 
email: brstewart@pembinatrails.ca 

 

2. Karen Brawdy – Director 
Bairdmore Elementary School 
700 Bairdmore Boulevard 
Winnipeg, MB R3T 5R3 
(w) 204-261-3350 
email: kbrawdy@pembinatrails.ca  

River East Transcona (2 Directors) 
1. Derrick Pokrant – Director 

Robert Andrews School 
3230 Manlius Street 
East St. Paul, MB  R2E 0H7  
(w) 204-661-5838 
email:dpokrant@retsd.mb.ca   
 

 

2. Chris Coppinger – Director 
École Regent Park School 
411 Moroz Street               
Winnipeg, MB  R2C 2X4 
(w) 204-958-6830 
email: ccoppinger@retsd.mb.ca 

Seven Oaks (2 Directors) 
1. Heather Marks - Director 

École Seven Oaks Middle School 
800 Salter Street 
Winnipeg, MB R2V 2E6 
(w) 204-586-0327 
 email: heather.marks@7oaks.org  
 

 

mailto:gord.wood@mvsd.ca
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2. Anne Grossman – Director 
École Seven Oaks Middle School 
800 Salter Street 
Winnipeg, MB R2V 2E6 
(w) 204-586-0327 
email: Anne.grossman@7oaks.org  

South West (1 Director) 
Locals: Turtle Mountain, Fort la Bosse, Southwest Horizon 

1. Stephanie Emberly – Director (Turtle Mountain) 
Boissevain School 
Box 1030 
Boissevain, MB R0K 0E0 
(w) 204-534-2494 
email: semberly@tmsd.mb.ca  

 

Contact: Brent Hauser (Southwest Horizon) 
Wawanesa School   
530 Commercial Street  
Wawanesa, MB ROK 2G0 
(w) 204-483-6298 
email: brenthauser@shmb.ca  

 

Contact: Lance Barrate (Fort la Bosse) 
Elkhorn School 
112 Tralée St  
Elkhorn, MB R0M 0N0 
(w) 204-845-2118 
email: lbarrate@flbsd.mb.ca  

South Central (3 Directors) 
Locals: Portage la Prairie, Prairie Rose, Garden Valley, Western, Prairie Spirit 

1. Moyra Vallelly – Director (Garden Valley) 
J.R. Walk of School 
800 Southview Drive 
Winkler, MB R6W 4E1 
(w) 204-325-7765 
email: moyra.vallelly@gvsd.ca  

 

2. Cecile Affleck – Director (Prairie Rose) 
École Carman Elementary School 
Box 1510 
Carman, MB R0G 0J0 
(w) 204-745-2623 
email: caffleck@g.prsdmb.ca  

 

mailto:Anne.grossman@7oaks.org
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3. Doyle Moar – Director (Portage la Prairie) 
École Arthur Meighen School 
201 River Rd 
Portage La Prairie, MB R1N 3W2  
(w) 204-857-3405 
email: dmoar@plpsd.mb.ca 

 

Alternate: Suzanne Calder (Portage la Prairie) 
Portage Collegiate Institute 
65-3rd Street SW 
Portage la Prairie, MB R1N 2B6 
(w) 204-857-6843 ext. 1513 
email: scalder@plpsd.mb.ca 

 

Contact: Garth Shindle (Western) 
École Morden Middle School 
150 Wardrop Street 
Morden, MB  R6M 1Z2  
(w) 204-822-6225 
email: gshindle@westernsd.mb.ca  

 

Contact: Riley Kemp (Prairie Spirit) 
Cartwright School 
Box 419 
Cartwright, MB R0K 0L0 
(w) 204-529-2357  
email: rkemp@prspirit.org  

South East (3 Directors) – 1 Vacant 
East (1 Director) Locals: Hanover, Seine River 

1. Susanne Kwiatkowski – Director (Hanover) 
Mitchell Middle School 
203 Third Street 
Mitchell, MB R5G 1H7 
(w) 204-320-9488  
email: skwiatkowski@hsd.ca  

 

2. VACANT – Director 

 

Contact: Randy Engel (Seine River) 
Ste Anne Collegiate 
197 St Alphonse Avenue 
Ste Anne, MB R5H 1G3 
(w) 204-422-5417  

Email: randy.engel@srsd.ca   

 

mailto:dmoar@plpsd.mb.ca
mailto:scalder@plpsd.mb.ca
mailto:gshindle@westernsd.mb.ca
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Alternate Contact: Allison Tchir (Seine River)  
Arborgate School  
Box 40 
La Broquerie, MB  R0A 0W0  
(w) 204-424-5607  
email: Allison.Tchir@srsd.ca  

South East  
West (1 Director) Locals: Red River Valley, Border Land 

1. Jaynie Burnell – Director (Red River Valley) 
Sanford Collegiate  
130 Blythefield Road  
Box 70  
Sanford, MB R0G 2J0  
(w) 204-736-2366 ext 4405  
email: jburnell@rrvsd.ca    

 

2. Scott Thomson – Alternate Director (Red River Valley) 
J.A. Cuddy School 
Box 148 
Sanford, MB R0G 2J0 
(w) 204-736-2282 
email: sthomson@rrvsd.ca  

 

Contact: Paula Armstrong (Border Land) 
Horizon Colony School 
120 9th Street NW 
Altona, MB ROG 0B1  
(w) 204-829-3226 
email: ArmstrongP@blsd.ca  

St. James-Assiniboia (2 Directors) 
1. Norm Gould – Director 

Stevenson-Britannia Elementary School 
1777 Silver Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB  R3J 1B1  
(w) 204-832-1359 
email: Norm.Gould@Sjasd.Ca  

 

2. Kyle Lizotte – Director  
3180 McBey Ave. 
Winnipeg, MB , R3K 0T7 
(w) 204-837-8397 
email: kyle.lizotte@sjasd.ca   
 
 

mailto:Allison.Tchir@srsd.ca
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Winnipeg (3 Directors) 1 Vacant 
1. Susan Drysdale – Director 

École Waterford Springs 
2090 Jefferson Avenue 
Winnipeg MB 
(w) 204-694-9690 
email: sdrysdale@wsd1.org 

 

2. Manuel Silva – Director 
École Waterford Springs School 
2090 Jefferson Ave 
Winnipeg, MB R0C 3A0 
(w) 204-694-9690 
email: msilva@wsd1.org  

 

3. Susan Darazsi – Director 
General Wolfe 
661 Banning St  
Winnipeg, MB R3G 2G3 
(w) 204-786-7427 
email: sdarazsi@wsd1.org   

 

Alternate: Lindsay Young 
King Edward Community School 
825 Selkirk Avenue 
Winnipeg MB R2X 2Y6 
(w) 204-586-8381 
email: lyoung@wsd1.org 

AMDI 
Observer: Dominique Ostermann 
École Sir William Osler School (& Reading Recovery) 
1600 Grant Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB  R3N 0M5  
(w) 204-488-3569  
email: dostermann@wsd1.org  

 

Alternate Observer: Amy Warriner 
École Varennes   
22 Varennes Ave 
Winnipeg, MB R2M 0N1  
(w) 204-253-1375 
email: amy.warriner@lrsd.net   
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MTS Assistant Executive Director – Professional Status 
Cheryl Chuckry 
Assistant Executive Director – Professional Status 
191 Harcourt Street  
Winnipeg, MB R3J 3H2  
(w) 204-831-3061 
(w) 1-866-494-5747 x242 
cchuckry@mbteach.org 

MTS Executive Liaison 
Nathan Martindale 
Vice President 
191 Harcourt Street  
Winnipeg, MB R3J 3H2  
(w) 204-888-7961 
(w) 1-800-262-8803 
nmartindale@mbteach.org 

MTS Staff 
Andrew Peters: apeters@mbteach.org  
Sascha Epp: sepp@mbteach.org  
Sherry Jones: sjones@mbteach.org  
Governance: governance@mbteach.org 
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